Uses permitted by special 

use permit.  

REDLINED: 

§ 25-68.5. Uses permitted by special use permit. 

B. Wireless telecommunications facilities.  
New wireless telecommunication towers or base stations over fifty feet (50’), existing 

facilities expanded higher than one hundred ninety-nine feet (199’), existing facilities 

where a collocation or expansion would result in a substantial change to the facility, and 

facilities where setback requirements cannot be met may be provided by Special Use 

Permit provided that:  

6. Towers and base stations shall have a fall zone.

[...]

item 6 of Section 25-68.5 B. of the Augusta County Code is amended to read as follows: 

B. Wireless telecommunications facilities.  
New wireless telecommunication towers or base stations over fifty feet (50’), existing 

facilities expanded higher than one hundred ninety-nine feet (199’), existing facilities 

where a collocation or expansion would result in a substantial change to the facility, and 

facilities where setback requirements cannot be met may be provided by Special Use 

Permit provided that:  

6. Towers and base stations shall have a fall zone.